COLLIN COUNTY

Construction and Planning
4600 Community Ave.
McKinney, Texas 75071

To: Bill Bilyeu '
From: Bill Burke/Director of Building Projects -}%§
Date: 09-09-2022 9/9 /
Subject: Change Order to Ratcliff Constructors .Q

PCO 20 — Add by the City of McKinney to change the 6” fire line entrance to the
building, as shown on the plans, to an 8” entrance now required by the McKinney Fire
Marshall. $2,032.48

Total for this change order — $2,032.48 or 0.005% of contract

Total changes for this contract — ($148,256.49) or 0.39% of contract

Thank you for your consideration,

Bill Burke
Director of Building Projects




